
Sl. 
No.

Name and Designation of the Officer Civil Criminal Total

1
Sri Ashutosh Pandey,
District and Sessions Judge, Agartala

902 541 1443

2
Sri Surya Deo Singh, 
Addl.District & Sessions Judge, Agartala, (Court No.2) 

839 601 1440

3
Sri Sunil Kumar Singh, 
Addl.District & Sessions Judge,(Court No. 3),Agartala (EXCL. POCSO)

49 193 242

4
Sri Dharmendu Das,                                                                                                                   
Addl.District & Sessions Judge, (Court No. 4), Agartala

630 618 1248

5
Sri Purandar Prasad Paul,                                                                                        
Addl.District & Sessions Judge, (Court No. 5), Agartala (FTSC)

417 338 755

6
Smt. Sharmistha Mukherjee, 
Special Judge (CBI) Court, Agartala.

0 41 41

7
Sri Hrishikesh Chakrabarti,                                                                                                                
Judge, Family Court, Agartala 557 422 979

8
Sri Uttam Hrishi Das,
Addl.Judge, Family Court, Agartala. 464 379 843

9
Sri Subhadeep Saha,                                                                                              
Civil Judge (Senior Division), (Court No.1), Agartala 690 0 690

10
Sri Satyajit Das,                                                                                          
Civil Judge (Senior Division), (Court No.2), Agartala 897 0 897

11
Sri Saikat Das,                                                                                                                
Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge (Sr. Div), Agartala 308 1628 1936

12
Smti. Yashvi Taneja,                                                                                        
Addl.Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge (Sr. Div), Agartala 144 2043 2187

13
Sri Piyush Priyadershi,
Civil Judge (Jr. Div)-cum-JM., First Class, (Court No. 1), Agartala 223 554 777

14
Smt. Debjani Majumder,  
Civil Judge (Jr.Div.)-cum-JM., First Class, (Court No.2), Agartala. 148 625 773

15
Sri Abhijit Adhikari,                                                                                                      
JM., First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div), (Court No. 1), Agartala 42 2235 2277

16
Smt. Swastika Das,                                                                                                                                 
JM., First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div), (Court No. 2), Agartala 23 918 941

17
Smt. Lisa Debbarma,
JM., First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div), (Court No. 3), Agartala 38 1091 1129

18
JM., First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div), (Court No. 4), Agartala (vacant)
charge remains with Sri Abhijit Adhikari, JM, First Class-cum-Cvil Judge, 
(Jr.Div), Court No.1, Agartala

24 794 818

19
Md. Farhad Islam,                                                                                                                         
JM., First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div),(Court No.5), Agartala (FTC) 39 933 972

20
JM., First Class-cum-Civil Judge(Jr. Div), (Court No.6), Agartala (FTC) 
(Vacant), Charge remains with Smt. Swastika Das, JM, First Class-cum-CJ (Jr. 
Div.),Court No.2, Agartala

33 907 940

21
Sri Bikash Debbarma,
SDJM-cum-Civil Judge (Jr.Division), Mohanpur, West Tripura 14 423 437

22
Smti. Baishali Chowdhury
Civil Judge (Jr.Division)-cum-JM, First Class, Mohanpur, West Tripura 49 296 345

6530 15580 22110

SI. No. Name of the Station Civil Criminal Total
1 Agartala 5446 14060 19506
2 Mohanpur 63 719 782

5509 14779 20288
2 Family Court, Agartala 557 422 979
3 Addl. Judge, Family Court, Agartala 464 379 843

1021 801 1822

6530 15580 22110

West Tripura  District
Court- wise and Station-wise pendency of Civil and Criminal Cases as on 28.02.2026

Court- wise pendency of Cases as on 28.02.2026

Total

Station-wise pendency of Cases as on 28.02.2026

Total

Total

Grand Total



SI. 
No.

Name and Desigantion of the Officer Civil Criminal Total

1
Sri Ravi Dahiya,
District and Sessions Judge, Udaipur 276 245 521

2
Sri Sumit Debnath,                                                                                  
Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Udaipur

174 194 368

3
Sri Debashis Kar,                                                                                                         
Judge, Family Court, Udaipur 170 201 371

4
Sri Sarbajeet Choudhury                                                                                                                             
Civil Judge (Senior Division), Udaipur 340 0 340

5
Smt. Chhandita Debnath,                                                                                                
Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge (Sr. Div), Udaipur 111 498 609

6
Sri Samuel Molsom
Civil Judge(Jr. Div)-cum- JM., First Class, Udaipur 31 490 521

7
Sri Kaushik Bhattacharjee,
JM., First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div) (Court No. 1), Udaipur 8 461 469

8
Smt Mohona Deb,                                                                                                                                                       
JM., First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div), (Court No. 2),  Udaipur

10 428 438

9
Sri Ayan Chowdhury,                                                                                                        
SDJM-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div), Amarpur

9 390 399

10
Smt. Debanjana Bhattacharjee,                                                                                                           
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) -cum-JM., First Class, Amarpur 

1 308 309

1130 3215 4345

SI. No. Name of the Station Civil Criminal Total

1 Udaipur 950 2316 3266

2 Amarpur 10 698 708

960 3014 3974
3 Family Court, Udaipur 170 201 371

1130 3215 4345

Gomati District
Court- wise and Station-wise pendency of Civil and Criminal Cases as on 28.02.2026

Court- wise pendency of Cases as on 28.02.2026

Total

Station-wise pendency of Cases as on 28.02.2026

Total

Grand Total



SI. No. Name and Designation of the Officer Civil Criminal Total

1
Sri Gobinda Das,
District & Sessions Judge, Belonia

158 106 264

2
Sri Motom Debbarma, 
Addl.District & Sessions Judge, Belonia                                                                                                                                

112 87 199

3
Sri Anshuman Chowdhury
Judge, Family Court, Belonia

229 101 330

4
Sri Rahul Roy,                                                                                                             
Civil Judge (Senior Division), Belonia

108 0 108

5
Sri Dulal Kanti Sukla Das,                                                                                                                      
Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge (Sr. Div), Belonia

64 1799 1863

6
Sri Aritra Das,                                                                                                         
Civil Judge (Jr. Div)-cum-JM., First Class, Belonia 

148 1512 1660

7
Smt. Chirasmita Chakraborty,                                                                                            
JM., First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div), Belonia

30 933 963

8
Sri Ashit Debnath
Addl.District & Sessions Judge, Sabroom 

134 71 205

9
Sri NR Rakesh Das, 
SDJM-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div), Sabroom

12 828 840

10
Smt. Rupasree Deb,                                                                                                       
Civil Judge (Jr. Div)-cum-JM., First  Class, Sabroom 

56 624 680

1051 6061 7112

SI. No. Name of the Station Civil Criminal Total

1 Belonia 620 4437 5057

2 Sabroom 202 1523 1725

822 5960 6782
3 Family Court, Belonia 229 101 330

1051 6061 7112

South Tripura  District
Court- wise and Station-wise pendency of Civil and Criminal Cases as on 28.02.2026

Court- wise pendency of Cases as on 28.02.2026

Total
Station-wise pendency of Cases as on 28.02.2026

 Total

 Grand Total



SI. No. Name and Designation of the Officer Civil Criminal Total

1
Smt. Sudipta Choudhury,                                                                                                       
District and Sessions Judge, Kailashahar

139 209 348

2
Sri Amrendra Kumar Singh,                                                                                         
Additional District and Sessions Judge, Kailashahar (FTSC)

38 48 86

3
Sri Yoginder Pal,                                                                                                                                       
Judge, Family Court, Kailashahar                                                                                                          

191 435 626

4
Smt. Ishika Dan,                                                                                                  
Civil Judge (Senior Division), Kailashahar

357 0 357

5
Smt. Jumili Debbarma,                                                                                                                                          
Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge (Sr. Div), Kailashahar

102 261 363

6
Smt. Ranjabati Roy,                                                                                                      
Civil Judge (Jr. Div)-cum- JM., First Class, Kailashahar

178 1071 1249

7
Smt. Susmita Das,                                                                                                                                                                
JM., First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div),  (Court No.1), Kailashahar

61 997 1058

8
Sri Biswatosh Dhar
JM., First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), (Court No.2), Kailashahar  

67 381 448

1133 3402 4535

Sl. No. Name of the Station Civil Criminal Total

1 Kailashahar 942 2967 3909

942 2967 3909

2 Family Court , Kailashahar 191 435 626

1133 3402 4535

Unakoti  District

Court- wise and Station-wise pendency of Civil and Criminal Cases as on 28.02.2026

Court- wise pendency of Cases as on 28.02.2026

Total

Station-wise pendency of Cases as on 28.02.2026

Total

Grand Total



Sl. No. Name and Designation of the Officer Civil Criminal Total

1
Sri Angshuman Debbarma,                                                                                                
District and Sessions Judge, Dharmanagar 286 315 601

2
Sri Mridul Chakraborty,                                                                                                                                                                      
Additional District & Sessions Judge, Dharmanagar                                                                                          204 294 498

3
Sri Prakash Kumar,
Judge, Family Court, Dharmanagar 164 120 284

4
Sri  Ramayangshu Shekhar Bhattacharya                                                                                                                  
Civil Judge (Senior Division), Dharmanagar 292 0 292

5
Smti. Debleena Kilikdar                                                                                                                     
Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Dharmanagar

152 1130 1282

6
Smt. Aparajita Singha,                                                                                                       
Civil Judge (Jr. Div)-cum- JM., First Class, Dharmanagar 

231 1005 1236

7
Sri Abhijit Deb                                                                                           
JM., First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div), Dharmanagar

86 1121 1207

8
Ali Haydar Khan 
SDJM-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div), Kanchanpur 

2 191 193

9
Sri Sumir Bag,                                                                                                                                                
Civil Judge (Jr. Div)-cum- JM., First Class, Kanchanpur  

7 202 209

1424 4378 5802

SI. No. Name of the Station Civil Criminal Total

1 Dharmanagar 1251 3865 5116

2 Kanchanpur 9 393 402

1260 4258 5518
3 Family Court, Dharmanagar 164 120 284

1424 4378 5802

North Tripura  District
Court- wise and Station-wise pendency of Civil and Criminal Cases as on 28.02.2026

Court- wise pendency of Cases as on 28.02.2026

Total
Station-wise pendency of Cases as on 28.02.2026

Total

Grand Total



Sl. No. Name and Designation of the Officer Civil Criminal Total

1
Sri Sanjoy Bhattacharjee,                                                                                               
District & Sessions Judge, Sonamura 

213 603 816

2
Sri Arindam Paul,
Judge, Family Court, Sonamura 

54 70 124

3
Smti. Hena Begam
Civil Judge (Senior Division), Sonamura

194 0 194

4
Smti. Tanusree Debnath,                                                                                               
Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge (Sr. Div), Sonamura

73 766 839

5
Civil Judge (Jr. Div)-cum- JM., First Class, Sonamura (vacant) 
Charge of the Court may remains with Smti. Reena Debbarma, 
JMFC-cum- CJ(Jr.Div), Sonamura, West Tripura

27 417 444

6
Smt. Reena Debbarma,                                                                                                                      
JM., First  Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div), Sonamura,                                                                   

23 728 751

7
Sri Subhra Nath,                                                                                  
Additional District & Sessions Judge, Bishalgarh 

252 325 577

8
Sri Gaurav Kumar Shahi,                                                                                       
SDJM-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div), Bishalgarh

30 1442 1472

9
Smt. Papri Debbarma,
Civil Judge (Jr. Div)-cum- JM., First Class, Bishalgarh

85 1541 1626

951 5892 6843

SI. No. Name of the Station Civil Criminal Total

1 Sonamura 530 2514 3044

2 Bishalgarh 367 3308 3675

897 5822 6719
3 Family Court , Sonamura 54 70 124

951 5892 6843

Sepahijala  District

Court- wise and Station-wise pendency of Civil and Criminal Cases as on 28.02.2026

Court- wise pendency of Cases as on 28.02.2026

Total

Station-wise pendency of Cases as on 28.02.2026

Total

Grand Total



Sl. No. Name and Designation of the Officer Civil Criminal Total

1
Sri Veda Pratim Debbarma,                                                                                                                     
District and Sessions Judge, Khowai,                                                                                                  

113 214 327

2
Sri Manabendra Debbarma,                                                                                                      
Addl.District & Sessions Judge, Khowai

85 205 290

3
Sri Ramdas Chottopadhayay, 
Judge, Family Court, Khowai 

54 52 106

4
Sri Ramanuj Bhattacharjee,                                                                                                           
Civil Judge (Senior Division), Khowai

174 0 174

5
Smt. Mitra Das,                                                                                        
Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge (Sr.Div), Khowai

45 1276 1321

6
Smt. Madhumita Pal,                                                                                                                                
Civil Judge (Jr. Div)-cum- JM., First Class, Khowai 

27 1047 1074

7
Smt. Purabi Jamatia,                                                                                                
JM., First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div), Khowai

20 1143 1163

518 3937 4455

Sl. No. Name of the Station Civil Criminal Total

1 Khowai 464 3885 4349

464 3885 4349
2 Judge, Family Court, Khowai 54 52 106

518 3937 4455

Khowai  District

Court- wise and Station-wise pendency of Civil and Criminal Cases as on 28.02.2026

Court- wise pendency of Cases as on 28.02.2026

Total

Station-wise pendency of Cases as on 28.02.2026

Total

Grand Total



Sl. No. Name and Designation of the Officer Civil Criminal Total

1
Sri Dhiman Debbarma,                                                                                      
District and Sessions Judge,  Ambassa 

58 122 180

2
Sri Tapan Debbarma                                                                                               
Additional District and Sessions Judge,  Ambassa 

40 124 164

3
Judge, Family Court, Ambassa (Vacant), Charge remains with 
Sri Dhiman Debbarma, District Judge, Dhalai District, Ambassa

31 21 52

4
Sri Sushanta Debbarma,                                                                                                                 
Civil Judge (Senior Division), Ambassa

82 0 82

5
Sri Divya Prakash Mishra,                                                                                                                       
Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge (Sr. Div), Ambassa

33 320 353

6
Civil Judge(Jr. Div)-cum- JM., First Class, Ambassa (Vacant)
Charge remains with Sri Divya Prakash Mishra

8 279 287

7
Sri Soumyo Bikash Das                                                                                               
Additional District & Sessions Judge, Kamalpur 95 96 191

8
Smt. Madhumita Biswas,                                                                                                              
SDJM-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Kamalpur 20 539 559

9
Sri Jogodottam Chatterjee,
Civil Judge(Jr.Div)-cum-JM., First Class, Kamalpur                                     74 534 608

10
Sri Avinash Jamatia,                                                                                                  
SDJM-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div), Longtharai Valley 20 139 159

11
Sri Amlan Mukherjee,                                                                                                      
Civil Judge (Jr. Div)-cum- JM., First Class, Longtharai Valley 15 528 543

12
Sri Thomas Lalditsaka Darlong,                                                                                                                 
SDJM-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div)., Gonda Twisa 0 75 75

13
Sri Sushobhan Das,                                                                                                                  
Civil Judge (Jr. Div)-cum- J.M., First Class., Gonda Twisa 4 92 96

480 2869 3349

SI. No. Name of the Station Civil Criminal Total

1 Ambassa 221 845 1066

2 Kamalpur 189 1169 1358

3 Longtharai Valley 35 667 702

4 Gonda Twisa 4 167 171

449 2848 3297
5 Family Court, Ambassa 31 21 52

480 2869 3349

Dhalai  District
Court- wise and Station-wise pendency of Civil and Criminal Cases as on 28.02.2026

Court- wise pendency of Cases as on 28.02.2026

Total
Station-wise pendency of Cases as on 28.02.2026

Total

Grand Total



Sl. 
No.

Name of the District (s) Civil Criminal Total

1 West Tripura  District, Agartala 6530 15580 22110

2 Gomati District, Udaipur 1130 3215 4345

3 South Tripura  District, Belonia 1051 6061 7112

4 Unakoti Judicial District, Kailashahar 1133 3402 4535

5 North Tripura  District, Dharmanagar 1424 4378 5802

6 Sepahijala District, Sonamura 951 5892 6843

7 Khowai  District, Khowai 518 3937 4455

8 Dhalai  District, Ambassa 480 2869 3349

13217 45334 58551

District-wise pendency of Civil and Criminal Cases as on 28.02.2026

Total


